

MEMORANDUM

To: John Bashaw
Mary Miller
Josh Berman
Jack Looney

Copy to: Melanie Bachman, Acting Executive Director

From: Jim Ray

Date: December 29, 2016

Subject: Proposed Redactions to Transcript of Closed Proceedings

We have reviewed the transcript of the closed evidentiary proceeding held on December 15, 2016 and propose that the following sections be redacted:

Page 698 line 13 to page 700 line 12
Page 720 line 13 to page 721 line 23
Page 759 line 1 to page 761 line 9
Page 762 lines 5 to 24
Page 764 line 18 to page 765 line 15
Page 766 line 10 to page 767 line 15
Page 767 line 22 to page 769 line 2
Page 769 line 12 to page 770 line 24
Page 771 line 20 to page 773 line 22
Page 775 lines 13-24
Page 812 lines 10-12
Page 813 lines 2-4
Page 813 line 11 to 24
Page 814 line 4 to page 815 to line 9

In addition, we propose that the following typographical errors be corrected:

Page 700, line 16 – “PGM” should read “PJM” and “ISO” should read “CAISO”
Page 766, lines 21-22 – “Ventec” should read “Bentek”

Please let us know as soon as possible if you have any comments or questions regarding these proposed redactions and corrections.

